

11 M A C T 988/24

ANUJ KUMAR Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR AND ORS

03.07.2025

Present : Sh. Maynk, Id. counsel for Petitioner through VC.

None for R1, R2 & R3.

WS of R3 is already on record. As per WS of R3 vehicle was insured with New India Insuane against policy cover note annexure OP03/3. Petitioner is directed to implead the insurance company as necessary party and file fresh memo of parties on the next date of hearing.

Issue notice to Insurance company, after filing fresh memo of parties alongwith PF/RC, for the next date of hearing.

list on 14.08.2025

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

03.07.2025