

6 M A C T 988/24

ANUJ KUMAR Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR AND ORS

**14.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Mayank , Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.  
sh. Devraj Singh Ld. counsel for Tata Motors.  
None for R1 & R2.

In view of the reply of Tata Motors as the vehicle was insured with New India Assurance Company, the Insurance Company was directed to be impleaded. Ld counsel for petitioner has filed fresh memo of parties impleading New India Assurance as R3. Therefore, Tata Motors is deleted from the arrays of parties. The fresh memo of parties is taken on record. Issue notice to R3 on filing of PF/RC for 13.10.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**14.08.2025**