

3 M A C T 988/24

ANUJ KUMAR Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR AND ORS

13.10.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Aman Aggarwal and Sh. Surender Kumar, Ld. counsel
for R1 & R2.

Notice issued to newly implead R3 i.e, New India Assurance has been received back report of refusal on the ground that the person who was given the notice stated that the policy does not belong to New India Assurance.

In view of, the refusal the R3 is declared served. R1 & R2 are seeking time to file reply R3 also given file to reply for NDOH.

List for completion for pleadings/settlements of issues on 25.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.10.2025