

48 M A C T 988/24

ANUJ KUMAR Vs. SANDEEP KUMAR AND ORS

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mayank Verma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. R. P. Mathur, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Fresh vakalatnama alongwith WS filed on behalf of R3, same is taken on record.

Reply not filed by R1 and R2. Last opportunity is granted to R1 and R2 to file reply on NDOH.

An application on behalf of petitioner with prayer to issue the disability certificate. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

List for completion of pleadings and settlement on issues on 22.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.03.2026